

REPUBLIC OF THE MARSHALL ISLANDS

MARITIME ADMINISTRATOR TECHNICAL DEPARTMENT

EMAIL: technical@register-iri.com WEBSITE: www.register-iri.com

Attn: Mrs. Fotini Michou, Client Service Operator Safety Service Department Poseidon Marine Suppliers Ltd. 6 – 8 Almiridos Str. 18540 Piraeus, Greece

10 July 2023

Subject: Authorization to conduct thorough examination and service of lifeboat launching appliances and on-load release gear onboard Marshall Islands vessels.

Poseidon Marine Suppliers, Ltd. is authorized by The Republic of the Marshall Islands (RMI) Maritime Administrator (the Administrator) to conduct Maintenance, thorough Examination, Operational Testing, Overhaul and Repair of Lifeboats and Rescue Boats, Launching Appliances, and Release gear on board Marshall Islands registered vessels in accordance with the provisions of SOLAS Regulation III/20. Subject to the following conditions:

- 1. This authorization is limited to the equipment identified in the Approved Service Provider Certificates issues by the vessel Classification Society acting as the Recognized Organization (RO) for the Administrator.
- 2. The manufacturer's service and maintenance manuals of the appliances/equipment to be examined and serviced must be available onboard.
- 3. Poseidon Marine Suppliers Ltd. procedures for the thorough examination, servicing, and testing of the launching appliances and on-load release gear must be acceptable to the vessel Classification Society.
- 4. All testing, repairs, and maintenance to the lifeboat launching appliances and on-load releasing gear must be carried out in accordance with the manufacturer's instructions and manuals, and the instructions required by SOLAS Regulation III/36, and to the satisfaction of the Classification Society.
- 5. The vessel Classification Society is satisfied with the qualifications and knowledge of the Poseidon Marine Suppliers Ltd. personnel conducting the examinations and tests.

This authorization of Poseidon Marine Suppliers Ltd. is valid provided the Classification Society Approved Service Provider Certificates remain valid. The Maritime Administrator reserves the right to review and/or withdraw this authorization as deemed appropriate. Any questions concerning verification of this authorization may be addressed to the Administrator via the above email address.

Regards,

David Wamsley

Deputy Commissioner of Maritime Affairs

Republic of the Marshall Islands

HONG KONG TEL: +852-2526-6641 FAX: +852-2845-0172

LONDON TEL: +44-20-7638-4748 FAX: +44-20-7382-7820 PIRAEUS TEL: +30-210-4293.223 FAX: +30-210-4293.228 WASHINGTON, DC/RESTON

TEL: +1-703-620-4880 FAX: +1-703-860-2284